

INFORMATION KERALA MISSION

Pratheeksha, Near Govt. Engineering College Pangappara P O, Thiruvananthapuram - 695581 Phone: 0471-2595832, 2595833, Fax-2590111 E-mail:ikm@infokerala.org

<u>Proceedings of the Executive Chairman & Director</u> <u>Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram</u>

Sub: - Information Kerala Mission - Establishment - Posting of Team Leader (Administration) on deputation basis - Orders issued - reg:-

No.IKM/E1-6499/2012 Dated: 19.11.2012

Ref:- G.O. (Rt) No.9071/2012/GAD dated 31.10.2012

<u>ORDER</u>

In the G.O. read above, Sri. Jayaraj P, Deputy Secretary to Government is posted as Team Leader (Administration) in IKM on deputation basis. Sri. Jayaraj P, Under Secretary reported for duty on 16.11.2012 FN.

In the above circumstances Sri. Jayaraj P, Deputy Secretary to Government, Administrative Secretariat is posted as Team Leader (Administration) in IKM w.e.f 16.11.2012 FN on deputation basis under usual terms and conditions of deputation.

Sd/Executive Chairman & Director

Τo

Sri. Jayaraj P, Team Leader (Administration), IKM

Copy to

The Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram (with CL)
Secretary, General Administration (Special B) Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram (with CL)
Accounts Officer
Website
CA to EC&D
CA to GD
File Copy/Stock File